US Urban Personal Vehicle & Public Transport Market Share from 1945

US Urban Personal Vehicle &
Public Transport Market Share from 1945

Year
1945
1950
1955
1960
1965
1970
1975
1980
1985
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000 (Prelim.)

http://www.publicpurpose.com/ut-usptshare45.htm

Estimated Urban
Personal Vehicle
Passenger Miles

240.0

403.0

515.0

627.0

786.0

1,089.0

1,247.2

1,373.9

1,594.8

1,966.4

1,981.9

2,083.0

21424

2,220.4

2,203.6

2,239.5

2,313.2

2,397.8

2,438.8

2,497.3

Public Transport
Passenger Miles

130.0
90.0
60.0
48.0
43.0
41.0
38.0
39.9
39.6
41.1
40.9
40.3
39.4
39.6
39.8
41.3
43.3
441
45.8
47.8

Personal Vehicle
Market Share
64.86%
81.74%
89.57%
92.89%
94.81%
96.37%
97.04%
97.18%
97.58%
97.95%
97.98%
98.10%
98.19%
98.25%
98.23%
98.19%
98.16%
98.19%
98.16%
98.12%

Personal
Vehicle
Market
Share Public
Change Transport
(Annual)  Market Share
NA 35.14%
4.73% 18.26%
1.84% 10.43%

0.73% 7.11%
0.41% 5.19%
0.33% 3.63%
0.14% 2.96%
0.03% 2.82%
0.08% 2.42%
0.08% 2.05%
0.01% 2.02%
0.02% 1.90%
0.02% 1.81%
0.01% 1.75%
-0.00% 1.77%
-0.01% 1.81%
-0.01% 1.84%
0.01% 1.81%
-0.01% 1.84%
-0.01% 1.88%

Urban
- I'ransport
i Fact Book

The Public Purpose

Public
Transport
Market
Share
Change
(Annual)

NA
-12.27%
-10.58%

-7.38%
-6.12%
-6.90%
-4.01%
-0.95%
-2.99%
-3.28%
-0.29%
-1.24%
-0.99%
-0.60%

0.25%

0.41%

0.29%
-0.33%

0.41%

0.37%

8/26/02 5:28 PM

Page 1 of 2


Wired Nut

Wired Nut

Wired Nut

Wired Nut

Wired Nut

Wired Nut


US Urban Personal Vehicle & Public Transport Market Share from 1945

8/26/02 5:28 PM

Public Transport Public Changein  Change in
Personal Vehicle Passenger Mile Transport Personal Public
Passenger Mile Change Personal Vehicle  Share of Vehicle Transport
Change from Change (000,000,000) (000,000,000) Share of Change Change  Market Share Market Share
1950 2,094.3 (42.2) 102.1% -2.1% 20.03% -89.71%
1960 1,870.3 (0.2) 100.0% -0.0% 5.63% -73.58%
1970 1,408.3 6.8 99.5% 0.5% 1.82% -48.22%
1980 1,123.4 8.0 99.3% 0.7% 0.97% -33.35%
1990 530.8 6.7 98.8% 1.2% 0.17% -8.32%

Data in Billions of Passenger Miles. Estimated from data in National Transportation Statistics, James Dunn, Driving Forces
Table 4-3, FHWA Highway Statistics and American Public Transportation Association.
2000 Public Transport estimated using NTDB 1999-2000 rate.

The Public Purpose: One of National Journal's Top 4 Transport Internet Sites

| NAVIGATION & PUBLICATION SERIES

NEW ITEMS HOME BOOK STORE
The Public Purpose Intercity Transport Fact Book Urban Policy

Demographic Briefs
Government Cost Review
Gov't Employment Fact Book
Highway & Motorway Fact Book

Labor Market Reporter
Realities
School Transport Fact Book
Transport Fact Book

Urban Transport Fact Book
Competitive Tendering Website
Intl Comp. & Ownership Conference
Alternatives to Light Rail in Seattle

| WEB SITE INFORMATION

Contact by E-Mail

Subscribe (Free)

Corrections Policy & Rights

The Public Purpose

WENDELL COX CONSULTANCY
P. O. Box 841 - Belleville, IL 62269 USA

Telephone: +1.618.632.8507 - Facsimile: +1.810.821.8134

Demographia

(c) 2002 www.publicpurpose.com --- Wendell Cox Consultancy --- Permission granted to use with attribution.

http://www.publicpurpose.com/ut-usptshare45.htm

Page 2 of 2



