

Urban Transport Fact Book

The Public Purpose

Public

Personal

US Urban Personal Vehicle & Public Transport Market Share from 1945

				Vahiala		Transport
				Vehicle		Transport
	Cation at a dilluban			Market	Dublic	Market
	Estimated Urban	Dublic Transport	Darsonal Vahiala	Share	Public	Share
V	Personal Vehicle	Public Transport	Personal Vehicle	Change	Transport	Change
Year	Passenger Miles	Passenger Miles	Market Share	(Annual)	Market Share	(Annual)
<mark>1945</mark>	240.0	130.0		NA		NA
1950	403.0	90.0	81.74%	4.73%	18.26%	-12.27%
1955	515.0	60.0	89.57%	1.84%	10.43%	-10.58%
1960	627.0	48.0	92.89%	0.73%	7.11%	-7.38%
1965	786.0	43.0	94.81%	0.41%	5.19%	-6.12%
1970	1,089.0	41.0	96.37%	0.33%	3.63%	-6.90%
1975	1,247.2	38.0	97.04%	0.14%	2.96%	-4.01%
1980	1,373.9	39.9	97.18%	0.03%	2.82%	-0.95%
1985	1,594.8	39.6	97.58%	0.08%	2.42%	-2.99%
1990	1,966.4	41.1	97.95%	0.08%	2.05%	-3.28%
1991	1,981.9	40.9	97.98%	0.01%	2.02%	-0.29%
1992	2,083.0	40.3	98.10%	0.02%	1.90%	-1.24%
1993	2,142.4	39.4	98.19%	0.02%	1.81%	-0.99%
1994	2,220.4	39.6	98.25%	0.01%	1.75%	-0.60%
1995	2,203.6	39.8	98.23%	-0.00%	1.77%	0.25%
1996	2,239.5	41.3	98.19%	-0.01%	1.81%	0.41%
1997	2,313.2	43.3	98.16%	-0.01%	1.84%	0.29%
1998	2,397.8	44.1	98.19%	0.01%	1.81%	-0.33%
1999	2,438.8	45.8	98.16%	-0.01%	1.84%	0.41%
2000 (Prelim.)	2,497.3	47.8	98.12%	-0.01%	1.88%	0.37%

http://www.publicpurpose.com/ut-usptshare45.htm

Change from	Personal Vehicle Passenger Mile Change (000,000,000)	Public Transport Passenger Mile Change (000,000,000)	Personal Vehicle Share of Change	Public Transport Share of Change	Change in Personal Vehicle Market Share	Change in Public Transport Market Share
1950	2,094.3	(42.2)	102.1%	-2.1%	20.03%	-89.71%
1960	1,870.3	(0.2)	100.0%	-0.0%	5.63%	-73.58%
1970	1,408.3	6.8	99.5%	0.5%	1.82%	-48.22%
1980	1,123.4	8.0	99.3%	0.7%	0.97%	-33.35%
1990	530.8	6.7	98.8%	1.2%	0.17%	-8.32%

Data in Billions of Passenger Miles. Estimated from data in National Transportation Statistics, James Dunn, Driving Forces Table 4-3, FHWA Highway Statistics and American Public Transportation Association. 2000 Public Transport estimated using NTDB 1999-2000 rate.

The Public Purpose: One of National Journal's Top 4 Transport Internet Sites

The Tubile Turpose. One of National Journal's Top 4 Transport Internet Sites						
NAVIGATION & PUBLICATION SERIES						
NEW ITEMS	<u>HOME</u>	BOOK STORE				
The Public Purpose	Intercity Transport Fact Book	<u>Urban Policy</u>				
Demographic Briefs	Labor Market Reporter	<u>Urban Transport Fact Book</u>				
Government Cost Review	<u>Realities</u>	Competitive Tendering Website				
Gov't Employment Fact Book	School Transport Fact Book	Intl Comp. & Ownership Conference				
Highway & Motorway Fact Book	Transport Fact Book	Alternatives to Light Rail in Seattle				
WEB SITE INFORMATION						
Contact by E-Mail	Subscribe (Free)	Corrections Policy & Rights				

The Public Purpose WENDELL COX CONSULTANCY **Demographia** P. O. Box 841 - Belleville, IL 62269 USA Telephone: +1.618.632.8507 - Facsimile: +1.810.821.8134

(c) 2002 www.publicpurpose.com --- Wendell Cox Consultancy --- Permission granted to use with attribution.